
No. E1-56922/2025/K
District Police Office,
Kottayam

spktym.pol@kerala.gov.in
04812562204

Dated. 10-09-2025

 

SHAHUL HAMEED A IPS 
District Police Chief 

Quotation Notice

Sealed quotations are invited for the purchase of Mother Board of the Desktop Computers allotted
to District Forensic Science, Laboratory Kottayam furnished below.

SI No Model and serial number of Desktop Specicification of mother board Quantity required

1
Acer Version S 2670G 

SI No. UXBETSI167L0819737
B 460H6-M14 1

2
Acer Version S 2670G 

SI No. UXBETSI167L0819709
B 460H6-M14 1

The envelopes containing the quotation should bear the superscription “Quotation for the Mother
Board of the Desktop Computers allotted to District Forensic Science, Laboratory Kottayam and
should be addressed to District Police Chief, Kottayam. Intending tenders may submit the quotations
on their own papers. Last date for receipt of quotations is 17/09/2025 at 11am. Late quotations will
not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at 4 PM on the same day at District Police Office in
the presence of such of the tenders or their authorized representatives who may be present at that
time. Payment will be made only after the verification of the supplied item.

E1-56922/2025/K 52efc7


